uranium ore is capable of producing more than twenty -five
(25) tons of uranium oxide, the rate of reward may be
calculated pro rata in respect of the excess over twenty -five
(25) tons.

7. The maximum amount of any reward for any discovery of
a deposit containing . uranium ore shall be Twenty -five
thousand pounds (£25,000).

8. Payment of any reward shall be by lump sum or by
such instalments payable at such times as the Minister for
Supply and Shipping determines.

9. Where two or more persons apply for the grant of a
reward in respect of the discovery of the same deposit con-